
New Rochelle High School 
School and Community

New Rochelle is a suburban city of 79,946, located along the shores of the Long 
Island Sound in southern Westchester County just outside of New York City. New 
Rochelle High School, with its smaller learning communities, is dedicated to 
developing responsible, respectful, tolerant citizens who value cultural diversity and 
who possess the intellectual, social and emotional independence to become lifelong 
learners and contributing members of a global society. New Rochelle High School is 
culturally rich comprised of 53% Hispanic or Latino, 21% African American or Black, 
20% White, 5% Asian, 1% Multi-Racial and Native American.

Important Note: New Rochelle High School’s CEEB code is 333366, previously 
there were four codes associated with New Rochelle High School (333366, 
333368, 333369 and 333464) so some records may still have the old codes.    

New Rochelle High 
School Profile 2023-2024

New Rochelle High School
265 Clove Road 
New Rochelle, New York 10801 
Phone: (914) 576-4500
Fax: (914) 576-4560  
www.nrhs.nred.org

Dr. Corey Reynolds
Superintendent

Dr. Olivine Roberts
Assistant Superintendent For 
Curriculum & Instruction

Dr. Joan Garone
Assistant Superintendent For 
Human Resources

Dr. Gail Joyner
Assistant Superintendent For 
Student Support Services

Mr. Carlos Neal
Assistant Superintendent for 
Business

Dr. Dagoberto Artiles 
Principal

Ms. Leah C. Lugovina-Freitas
Director of Counseling

School Counselors
Grace Addow-Langlais
Kevin Austin
Heather Brown
Amy Costa
Jessica Dorsett
Maria Gomez 
Christine Grogan  
Joann Jankowski
Johanna Kennedy
Claire Mayer 
Giselle Martinez
Maria Nunez 
Jennifer Paternoster
Robyn Reich
Marcus Siotkas
Laura Solano
Christopher Tuck
Joseph Zimmermann

Hope Herzog
College and Career Coordinator

Class of 2023
677 Graduates

Post Secondary Education: 86% 
Four Year Colleges: 60%  
Two Year Colleges: 26% 
Other Postsecondary Ed: 5% 
GAP Year: 1% 
Military Service: 2% 
Seek Employment: 6% 
 

School Year
4 Quarters. Two semesters
School Enrollment
3,414 (9-12 grade) 

Class of 2023
677 students

Accreditation
Middle States Association of 
Colleges and Schools, 
New York State 
Board of Regents

Programs and Highlights
● State of the art facilities that include a planetarium and the Museum of Arts and Culture 

which is the only Regents chartered museum in a school in New York State

● 32 Advanced Placement courses − 101  National Scholars in 2023

● The P.A.V.E. Program (Performing and Visual Arts Education) offers six areas of artistic 
discipline preparing talented students for postsecondary education in the Arts.  Upon 
completion of designated theory and performance course work, students will earn a 
special Performing Arts endorsement on their high school diploma.

● At the end of each sports season, the NYSPHSAA honors those teams and individuals 
who excel in the classroom. Those student-athletes, teams, and schools work very hard 
throughout the year and deserve to be recognized for their academic success. 
To receive Scholar-Athlete team recognition with a certificate, the team’s average GPA 
for 75% of the roster must be greater than or equal to 90.00. This means you take 75% 
of your roster and then average their GPAs.  Over the years, New Rochelle Athletics 
teams have achieved this award representing the district's eye towards an 
education-based athletics philosophy.

● The CILA Program (Children’s International Language Academy) offers students in 
Grades K-8 dual language instruction in either Spanish/English or Italian/English.

● Ignite is a student-to-student mentoring program designed to foster a positive school 
environment and help freshman make a successful transition to high school.  Juniors and 
seniors receive extensive mentorship and leadership training and then are assigned to 
small groups of ninth graders for monthly peer meetings

● Latinx Youth Conference is an empowerment program for Latina and Latino students 
from Westchester and neighboring counties that is run entirely by students 

● 250 students each year take advantage of Career and Technical Education programs 
provided through Southern Westchester BOCES 

 



SATs 
2023

Middle 50% Mean

ERW 500-590 561

MATH 500-590 546

TOTAL 1000-1190 1107

ACTs 
2023

Middle 50% Mean

English 19-30 26

Math 21-29 26

Reading 20-31 26

Science 21-28 25

Composite 21-29 27

AP Exams - 
Number Tested  2022-2023

Biology - 44 Macroeconomics - 76

Calculus AB - 81 Physics 1 - 34

Calculus BC - 44 Physics 2 - 11

Chemistry - 19 Physics C - 20

Chinese Language - 7 Psychology - 89

Computer Science A - 24 Research - 13

Computer Science 
Principles - 72

Spanish Language - 59

English Language & 
Composition - 93

Spanish Literature - 18

English Literature - 81 Statistics - 111

Environmental - 26 Drawing - 10

European History - 1 Seminar - 22

French Language - 9 Studio Art 2D - 18

Government & Politics - 62 Studio Art 3D - 12

Human Geography - 11 United State Gov/Pol  - 87

Italian Language - 6 United States History - 138

Latin:Vergil - 4 World History - 139

2023 AP Awards

Scholars 101
Scholars with Honor  41
Scholar with Distinction  65
AP Capstone   7
AP Seminar and Research   1

Graduation Requirements
English 4 credits
Social Studies 4 credits
Mathematics 3 credits
Science 3 credits
Art/Music 1 credit
Health                        .5 credit
Physical Education             2 credits
Language other than
English 1 credit
Electives 3.5 credits
TOTAL 22 credits

                     Grading Policy

Grading is on a 100 point scale. A passing grade is 65. 
Regents level courses are weighted 1.05.  Honors, 
advanced placement and college dual enrollment courses 
are weighted 1.1.

 



School Counseling Department

Leah C. Lugovina-Freitas llfreitas@nredlearn.org 914-576-4542
Director of Counseling
and Guidance

School Counselors

Grace Addow-Langlais gaddowlanglais@nredlearn.org 914-576-5601
Kevin Austin kaustin@nredlearn.org 914-576-5077
Heather Brown hbrown@nredlearn.org 914-576-4595
Amy Costa acosta1@nredlearn.org 914-576-4527
Jessica Dorsett jdorsett@nredlearn.org 914-576-4536
Maria Gomez mgomez@nredlearn.org 914-576-4515
Christine Grogan  cgrogan@nredlearn.org 914-576-4512
Joann Jankowski jjankowski@nredlearn.org 914-576-4528
Johanna Kennedy jmkennedy@nredlearn.org 914-576-3208
Claire Mayer cmayer@nredlearn.org 914-576-4637
Giselle Martinez gmartinez@nredlearn.org 914-576-4513
Maria Nunez mnunez@nredlearn.org 914-576-4490
Jennifer Paternoster jpaternoster@nredlearn.org 914-576-4535
Robyn Reich rreich@nredlearn.org 914-576-4533
Marcus Siotkas msiotkas@nredlearn.org 914-576-4538
Laura Solano lsolano@nredlearn.org 914-576-5006
Christopher Tuck ctuck@nredlearn.org 914-576-4595
Joseph Zimmermann jzimmermann@nredlearn.org 914-576-4546
Hope Herzog
College and Career Center Coordinator hherzog@nredlearn.org 914-576-4552

Disclosure

College applications may explicitly ask students for their disciplinary history. For reference, New Rochelle 
High School does not send disciplinary information to post secondary institutions, however we counsel 
students to answer any related questions honestly.
 

HONORS COURSES: English 2, 3, Geometry, Algebra 2/Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus, Calculus 
3/Ordinary Diff. Equations, Latin 3, 4, French 3, Pre-AP, Italian 3, Pre-AP, Mandarin, Neuroscience, 
Spanish 3, Pre-AP, Advanced Earth Science, Advanced Chemistry

DUAL ENROLLMENT COURSE: Accounting, Architectural Drawing, Architectural Design, Business 
Law, CAD Drawing, Calculus, College Algebra, College Spanish, Entrepreneurship, Forensics, Marketing, 
Pre-Calculus, Reading and Writing, Sociology and SUPA Biology
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